

17.02.2025  
Court No. 06  
Item No. 46  
Cp

C.O. 3765 of 2024

Nasim Akhtar  
Vs.  
Sri Dipankar Roy & Ors.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty  
Mr. Sumit Banerjee  
Ms. Puspā Rani Jaiswara  
.....for the petitioner.

Ms. Debjani Sengupta  
Mr. Iresh Paul  
Ms. P. Ghosh

....for the opposite party no. 7.

Since I am not inclined to take up the matter on personal ground, this matter is released from the list of this Bench.

Parties are at liberty to take steps accordingly strictly upon notice to each other.

**(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)**