

26.02.2025
Item No.8
Ali
ct. no.24

CO 3765 of 2023

**Nasim Akhtar
Vs.
Sri Dipankar Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Kishore Mukherjee,
Mr. D. Gupta

..... for the OP No. 1.

Mr. Dinabandhu Chowdhury,
Ms. Debjani Sen

.... for the OP No. 7.

Mr. Ishwambher Jha,
Mr.H. Kr. Jha

..... for the OP Nos. 14 & 15.

Mr. V. Jha,
Mr. Piyas Chgoudhury

.... for the South Eastern Railway.

Though this matter mention in the morning at
10.30 A.M.

Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the
opposite parties submit that the matter may be fixed on
the next week.

Considering the submissions, the matter be fixed
on **3rd March, 2025** under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)