

04.03.2025
Item No.13
Ali
ct. no.24

CO 3765 of 2023

**Nasim Akhtar
Vs.
Sri Dipankar Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya,
Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty,
Mr. Sumit Banerjee,
Ms. Puspa Rani Jaiswara

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Ishwambher Jha,
Mr. H.Kr.Jha

..for the OP Nos. 14 & 15.

Mr. Bishwambher Jha,
Mr. Piyas Chgoudhury

.... for the South Eastern Railway.

Let the matter appear in the list on **19th of
March, 2025** under the same heading.

The opposite parties are at leave to file
affidavits, in the meantime by supplying an advance
copy to the petitioner.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)