

7.4. 2025
item No13
n.b.
ct. no. 24

C.O. 3765 of 2024

Nasim Akhtar

Vs.

Sri Dipankar Roy & ors.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty,
Mr. Sumit Banerjee,
Ms. Puspa Rani Jaiswara,
..... for the petitioner.
Mr. Kishore Mukherjee,
Ms. Dipanwita Gupta
.... For the respondent no.1.

Mr. Bishwambhar Jha,
Mr. Pyas Choudhury.
... for the Union of India.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the
opposite party no.1 is taken on record.

Supplementary affidavit filed by the opposite party
no.1 is also taken on record.

Affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the petitioner
against the affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the
opposite party no.1 is also taken on record.

Affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the
petitioner/plaintiff against the supplementary affidavit
by opposite party no.1 is taken on record.

Let the matter appear in the list on April 28, 2025
under the same heading.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)