

13.05.2025
Item No.21
Ali
ct. no.24

CO 3765 of 2023

**Nasim Akhtar
Vs.
Sri Dipankar Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty,
Ms. Puspa Rani Jaiswara
..... for the petitioner.
Mr. Kishore Mukherjee
..for the OP No. 1.
Mr. Bishwambher Jha,
Mr. Piyas Chgoudhury
Ms. Munmun Mishra,
Mr. H.K. Jha
.... for the OP Nos. 14 & 15.

Let the matter appear two weeks after
vacation.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)