

15.07.2025
Item No.22
Ali
ct. no.24

CO 3765 of 2024

**Nasim Akhtar
Vs.
Sri Dipankar Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty,
Mr. Sumit Banerjee,
Ms. Puspa Rani Jaiswara

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Mukherjee

..for the OP No. 1.

Mr. Bishwambher Jha,
Mr. Piyas Chgoudhury
Ms. Munmun Mishra,
Mr. H.K. Jha

.... for the OP Nos. 14 & 15.

The instant C.O. has been filed against an order passed by learned Additional District & Session Judge, 12th Court at Alipore in Misc. Appeal No.300 of 2023.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has placed the impugned order.

Let the matter appear in the list on 22nd of July, 2025 under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)