

01.9. 2025
item No.22
n.b.
ct. no. 24

C.O. 3765 of 2024

Nasim Akhtar
Vs.
Sri Dipankar Roy & Ors.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty,
Mr. Sumit Banerjee,
Ms. Puspa Rani Jaiswara,
..... for the petitioner

Petitioner represented thorough learned advocate
Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty,

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Let the matter appear in the list next week under
the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)