

17.9. 2025
item No.29
n.b.
ct. no. 24

C.O. 3765 of 2024

Nasim Akhtar.
Vs.
Sri Dipankar Roy & Ors.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty,
Mr. Sumit Banerjee,
Ms. Puspa Rani Jaiswara,
..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Bishswambhar Jha,
Mr. Piyas Choudhury,
.... For respondent nos. 14 & 15.

Let the matter appear in the list two weeks after
Puja Vacation under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)