

06.05.2026

Ct No.2
D/L 40
Mujahid

CO 3765 of 2024

Nasim Akhtar
Vs.
Dipankar Roy & Ors.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Chakraborty
Mr. Govindo Chandra Mondal
Mr. Sumit Banerjee
Ms. Puspam Rani Jaiswara
Mr. J. Ghosh

...for the petitioner

Mr. Kishore Mukherjee
Mr. Ahitagni Dey
Mrs. Dipanwita Gupta

...for the opposite party no.1

Mr. Bishswambhar Jha
Mr. H.K. Jha
Ms. Munmun Mishra

...for the respondent nos. 14 & 15

1. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on
16th June, 2026.

2. In the meantime, parties are directed to brief
written synopsis not exceeding three pages.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)